

EDART REFRESH UPDATE

- eDART Browserless Refresh completed in eDART Training and Production
 - Legacy Browserless in Production retirement date Q4/2023 see <u>Browserless User Guide</u> for more information
- eDART Migration to Account Manager Project underway see Migration to Account Manager FAQ
 - > Timeline for Migration: TBD
 - ➤ Special eDART Forum Account Migration on 2/22/2023
 - Presentation
 - Recording
 - SUMA not to be enabled for eDART in Account Manager. eDART Company Distributed Workflow (CDW) functionality may be able to reduce need for multiple accounts
 - ➤ CDW Member-Agent functionality for CLI enhancement for browserless users
 - PKI Certificates required for all browserless communications beginning with migration to Account Manager (TBD) – see PJM Security home page for more information

FUTURE RELEASE (TBD/2023)

- Enhancements to TERM application in response to FERC Order 881 (see presentation from 10/7/2022 OC Meeting)
 - eDART project underway Compliance due July 2025
 - o 2023 Deliverables:
 - Functionality to submit and view ratings lookup tables
 - Functionality to manage AAR exceptions and TO Methodology
 - AAR Seasonal rating functionality
 - Ability to pull ratings for the Operations Time Horizon for all eDART users
 - Enhancements available in Train only
 - CLI to support current and new functionality
 - > UI updated to reflect new functionality
 - Two Special eDART Forums FERC Order 881 scheduled:
 - May 8, 2023, 10:00AM-12:00PM
 - May 30, 2023, 10:00AM-12:00PM

OTHER DISCUSSION TOPICS

- Companies interested in providing Dynamic Line Ratings should contact DLR team (<u>DynamicLineRatingsTm@pjm.com</u>).
- Companies interested in using the CDW functionality should contact the eDART team for demo and set up requirements.

CONTACT: eDART Team (edarthelp@pjm.com)